HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 152 by Senator Thompson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "misrepresenting" change "an agricultural" to "a food"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, change "AGRICULTURAL" to "FOOD"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 14, change "Agricultural" to "Food"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 17, change "agricultural" to "food"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, delete line 15 and insert the following:
- "(6) "Food product" means any edible product sold or offered for retail
- 12 <u>sale that is intended for human consumption."</u>
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 17, change "an agricultural" to "a food"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 20, change "an agricultural" to "a food"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 1, change "an agricultural" to "a food"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 3, delete line 20, and insert "label on a food product as defined in R.S.
- 21 **3:4743(6).**"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 3, delete lines 21 and 22 and insert the following:
- 24 "B. No person shall intentionally misbrand or misrepresent any food
- 25 product as an agricultural product through any activity including:"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 3, line 23, change "an agricultural" to "a food"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, delete line 24 and insert the following:
- 3 "(2) Selling a food product under the name of an agricultural product."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 3, delete line 25 and insert the following:
- 6 "(3) Representing a food product as an agricultural product for which a definition"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 3, line 28, change "agricultural" to "food"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 29, change "agricultural" to "food"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 4, change "an agricultural" to "a food"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 5, change "agricultural" to "food"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 8, after "Representing" change "an agricultural" to "a food" and at the end
- of the line change "agricultural" to "food"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 20 On page 4, line 10, change "an agricultural" to "a food"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, line 11, change "agricultural" to "food"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 4, line 12, change "an agricultural" to "a food"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 4, line 13, change "agricultural" to "food"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 4, line 14, change "an agricultural" to "a food"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 4, line 15, change "<u>agricultural</u>" to "<u>food</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 16 through 18 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "agricultural" to "food" and between "the"
- 7 and "product" change "agricultural" to "food"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 9 On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, change "(11)" to "(10)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 23, change "(12)" to "(11)"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 30</u>
- On page 4, line 23, change "an agricultural" to "a food"